# The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

21-22121

#### Date sent

31/08/21

#### **Subject**

GIDS Serious Incidents 2017-21

## Details of enquiry

Please could you disclose the following:

- 1. The number of serious incidents reported within the GIDS from the following financial years: 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 (up to the latest figure reported in 2021) for patients under the age of 18.
- 2. Please could you provide a breakdown of the serious incidents recorded and the figures per year during the following financial years: 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 (up to the latest figure reported in 2021) for patients under the age of 18.

### Response sent

Financial Year	No of Serious Incidents	Outcome
2017-18	1	Death
2017-19	0	-
2017-20	0	-
2017-21	1	Possible suicide